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1992, No. 1 

z:.n Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain 
sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the 
5~rvices of the year ending with the Thirtieth day of June 1993 
and to appropriate the supplies oranted in this period 

(10 September 1992 

MOST GRACIOOS SOVEREIGN, - We, Your Majesty IS roost dutiful and 
Joyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making 
good tbe supply which we have cheerfully g::.-anted to Your Majesty in 
this year I have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum 
hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your 
Majesty tha~ it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the 
parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the 
authority of the same,. as follows: 

1. :;,hort Title an'd appl ication - This Act may be cited as 
the Apprupriation Act 19~2, a~d applies to the year ending on the 
thirtieth Jay of June 1993 (hereinafter referred t.o as lithe year"). 

2. Gr~n~nd appropriation out of the Cook Islands 
GovernrneT1.L.0..~~~_\\1nt - (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may 
issue anl~ ~!ppl J' out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards 
makL.,g go:?d th'J supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of 
this yetlr, F..1JY sum:; which do not exceed the sum,. of $63,184,200. 

Price $1.00 
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(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are 
appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes 
specified in the Schedule to this Act. 

This Act is administered by the IJ:I~-easury Department 

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLA~DS: Printed under the authority of the Cook 
Island::; Government; by P. PAUKA, Acti~g Government Printer - 1992 
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1992, NO.1 Appropriation 

SCIIEDULE 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government 
Accounts for the year ending 30 June 1993 

Agr ieul tUl-e 
Are Raute 
Audit Department 
Beautification 
Cabinet Services 
civil Aviation 
Conservation 
corrective Services 
Crown Law 
cultural Development 
Customs 
Education 
Foreign Affairs 
Bead of st.ate 
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui 
Housing corporation 
Immigration 
Inland. Revenue 
Internal Affairs 
Justice and Lands 
Legislative Services 
Marine Resources 
1'1onetal-Y Doard 
!lat. lona 1 l,rJv isory Board 
Ornbuusman's Office 
police 
Pr ime Mini stel-' 5 Department. 
public Service commissiun 
stGt.c o'o.'neJ Enterpr ises 
stntistics 
Survey 
Tl"auc, Ln00lJr & Tr~lsport 
l'r~asllry 

Hat.e!:" supt:"'l Y 
v·JerKs 
luut.h & S!.,';;L-ts 

Trucing Losses 

Copy Cem:'l:e 
I:nCl-gy 
C;overnmenl !·rillLer 

Enc;.-yY 
CO'.'f;rnmen t. Fl- j nt:cr 

2,655,800 
61,100 

164,000 
616,300 
116,600 

14,000 
236,700 
707,200 
293,500 

8,935,000 
578,400 

7,877,500 
1,421,200 

209,900 
1)0,900 
907,000 
652,700 
408,3.00 

4,884,500 
1,016,900 

789,100 
966,400 
140,600 
227,100 

68,700 
1,787,100 
1,692,700 

512,200 
383,700 
263,600 
417,800 

1,928,100 
12,882,000 

476,100 
7,458,800 

212,900 

10,800 
1,012,500 

23,000 

32,600 
1,~OO 

$63,184,200 
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