No. 1



ANALYSIS

Title 1. Short Title and application

Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account

Schedule

1992, No. 1

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the Thirtieth day of June 1993 and to appropriate the supplies granted in this period

(10 September 1992

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Farliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1. <u>Short Title and application</u> - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1992, and applies to the year ending on the thirtieth day of June 1993 (hereinafter referred to as "the year").

2. <u>Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands</u> <u>Government Account</u> - (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed the sum, of \$63,184,200.

Price \$1.00

Appropriation

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by P. PAUKA, Acting Government Printer - 1992 Appropriation

<u>SCHEDULE</u>

<u>Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government</u> <u>Accounts for the year ending 30 June 1993</u>

VOTED

		2,655,800
Agriculture		61,100
Are Kaute		164,000
Audit Department		616,300
Beautification	•	116,600
Cabinet Services	·	14,000
Civil Aviation		236,700
Conservation		707,200
Corrective Services		293,500
Crown Law		8,935,000
Cultural Development		578,400
Customs		7,877,500
Education		1,421,200
Foreign Affairs		209,900
Head of State		130,900
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui		907,800
Housing Corporation		652,700
Immigration		408,100
Inland Revenue		4,884,500
Internal Affairs		1,016,900
Justice and Lands		789,100
Legislative Services		966,400
Marine Resources		148,600
Nonetary Board		227,100
National Advisory Board		68,700
Ombudsman's Office		1,787,100
Police		1,692,700
Prime Minister's Department		512,200
Public Service Commission		383,700
State Owned Enterprises		263,600
Statistics		417,800
Survey		1,928,100
Trade, Labour & Transport		12,882,000
Treasury		476,100
Water Supply	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	7,458,800
Works	1	212,900
Youth & Sports	· ·	
Trading Losses		
		10,800
Copy Centre	•	1,012,500
Energy		23,800
Government Frinter		20,000

Trading Capital

Energy Government Frinter

1

\$63,184,200

32,600 1,500